SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

| Offer | ed byOf |
|-------|---|
| Amend | SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 2540, Page 1 , Section title , Lines 4-5 |
| 2 | of the title, by striking said lines and inserting in lieu |
| 3 | thereof the following: "an effective date."; and |
| 4 | Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 143.011, Lines 47- |
| 5 | 49, by striking said lines; and |
| 6 | Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 50-69, by |
| 7 | striking said lines; and further amend said section by |
| 8 | renumbering the subsections accordingly; and |
| 9 | Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section B, Lines 1-2, by |
| 10 | striking "The repeal and reenactment of sections 143.011, |
| 11 | 143.022, 143.151, 143.161, and 143.171" and inserting in lieu |
| 12 | thereof the following: "Section A"; and |
| 13 | Further amend said bill and page, Section C, by striking all |
| 14 | of said section from the bill; and |

Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.

15